OP \$40.00 1455536

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Konami Digital Entertainment, Inc.		08/21/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konami Digital Entertainment Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1455536	CONTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192381900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-238-1900

Email: docketingl@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1:525 B STREET, SUITE 2200Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KDE026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT(US_CONTRA)#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT(US_CONTRA)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK: Contra

APPLICATION NO.: 643613 REGISTRATION NO.: 1455536 REGISTRATION DATE: 1987/09/01

WHEREAS, KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT, INC. having a place of business at 2381 ROSECRANS AVENUE, SUITE 200, EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 90245 (hereinaster "Assignor") are the assignees of all right, title and interest in the trademark [MARK] (the "Trademark"), registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 09/04/2007 at Reel 003614, Frame 0775; and

WHEREAS, KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD having a principal place of business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, as of the date indicated below hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the effective date of the Assignment, and including the application for registration of the Trademark; and Assignors agree to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignors.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0647

A	C.	CT		N	റ	D
m.	v.	. 71	· T	1.4	.,	1

Executed this 21st day of August, 2017.

Title President

RECORDED: 08/29/2017